IP65
EX245 Series
Fieldbus System
(For Input/Output)
CAT.EU02-29B-UK
RoHS
®
Supports “System Redundancy S2”

input data
Construction  p. 8
How to Order  p. 8
Specifi cations  p. 9
Dimensions/Parts Description  p. 11
Assembly Examples  p. 14
Accessories
q Seal Cap  p. 15
w Marker  p. 15
e Joint Pack  p. 15
r 7/8 Inch Connector and Related Parts  p. 15
t Communication Cable/Connector  p. 16
y Field-wireable Communication Connector  p. 17
u I/O Cable with Connector,
I/O Connector  p. 18
Specifi c Product Precautions  p. 19
Fieldbus System (For Input/Output)
EX245 Series
SPN1A (SCRJ)
SPN2A (RJ45)
SPN3A (M12)
FPS1 (SCRJ)
FPS2 (RJ45)
FPS3 (M12)
7
Construction
Fieldbus System
For Input/Output
EX245 Series
*  Refer to the Web Catalogue for manifold valve part numbers.
If you are considering using a manifold valve compatible with PROFIsafe,
be sure to check with your SMC sales representative prior to ordering.
IP65
8
How to Order
Connector type
Symbol Protocol Communication connector Power supply connector
SPN1A
PROFINET
Push Pull connector
(SCRJ): 2 pcs.
Push Pull connector
(24 V): 2 pcs.
SPN2A Push Pull connector
(RJ45): 2 pcs.
Push Pull connector
(24 V): 2 pcs.
SPN3A
M12 connector
(4-pin, Socket, D-coded):
2 pcs.
7/8 inch connector
(5-pin, Plug): 1 pc.
7/8 inch connector
(5-pin, Socket): 1 pc.
FPS1
PROFIsafe
Push Pull connector
(SCRJ): 2 pcs.
Push Pull connector
(24 V): 2 pcs.
FPS2 Push Pull connector
(RJ45): 2 pcs.
Push Pull connector
(24 V): 2 pcs.
FPS3
M12 connector
(4-pin, Socket, D-coded):
2 pcs.
7/8 inch connector
(5-pin, Plug): 1 pc.
7/8 inch connector
(5-pin, Socket): 1 pc.
EX245 EA2 1
End Plate
Bracket
1 General-purpose
2 Without bracket
3 For JSY/SY
(Only for EX245-SPNmA)
4 For VQC4000
(Only for EX245-SPNmA)
5 For VQC2000
(Only for EX245-SPNmA)
*  �For the EX245-EA2-3/4/5, only the EX245-SPNmA
can be connected. The bracket is adjusted according
to the mounting hole pitch of the valve manifold.
*  �When using the EX245-FPSm, please select the
EX245-EA2-1 or 2.
EX245
EX245
DX1
DY1
Digital Input Module
Digital Output Module
Bracket Bracket
For JSY/SY For VQC
Digital input module specification
DX1 Digital input (16 inputs)
Digital output module specification
DY1 Digital output (8 outputs)
EX245
EX245 LA1
SI Unit
IO-Link Module